Section 490-77 as set forth in the Engineer’s report and recommendations concerning this 

project, dated November 12, 2013; and  

WHEREAS, the Applicant has posted the following maintenance guarantee as 

recommended by the Borough Engineer:  

a. Maintenance Surety Bond No. 1000884231 in the amount of Seventy Thousand Six 
Hundred Ninety Five Dollars ($70,695) issued by the United States Surety Company.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of 

Red Bank as follows: 

a. Both the Cash portion of the Performance  Guarantee and the Performance 
Surety Bond shall be released;